502555722 11/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2601371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE MATHILDA AND TERENCE KENNEDY INSTITUTE OF RHEUMATOLOGY	08/01/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE MATHILDA AND TERENCE KENNEDY INSTITUTE OF RHEUMATOLOGY TRUST	
Street Address:	1 ASPENLEA ROAD	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W6 8LH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7846442
Patent Number:	8383120
Patent Number:	8298537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)391-0525 **Phone**: 2122780400

Email: patentdocketing@cooperdunham.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: COOPER & DUNHAM LLP
Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 2: 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1455-65019-DAA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM KROL

PATENT REEL: 031534 FRAME: 0283 H \$120 00

Signature:	1455/65019-DAA/ACK/ for John P. White
Date:	11/01/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=131101_1455_65019_DAA_ChangeOfName1_ACK#page1.tif source=131101_1455_65019_DAA_ChangeOfName1_ACK#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031534 FRAME: 0284

FILE COPY



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 963832

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

MATHILDA AND TERENCE KENNEDY INSTITUTE OF RHEUMATOLOGY

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

THE MATHILDA AND TERENCE KENNEDY INSTITUTE OF RHEUMATOLOGY TRUST

Given at Companies House, London, the 1st August 2000



C009638320

L. CONNELLY

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

PATENT

REEL: 031534 FRAME: 0285

The Mathilda and Terence Kennedy Institute of Rheumatology Registered Company No. 963832

SPECIAL RESOLUTION

At the Annual General Meeting of the Institute held on Tuesday 18 April 2000 at 1 Aspenlea Road, London W6 8LH, IT WAS **RESOLVED THAT:**

The name of "The Mathilda and Terence Kennedy Institute of Rheumatology" be changed to "THE **MATHILDA** AND TERENCE KENNEDY INSTITUTE OF RHEUMATOLOGY TRUST" with effect from 1 August 2000".

Signed:

Sir Richard Butler Chairman of the Board

Ridandbuth

Professor JR Batchelor Deputy Chairman

I Richard Batchelow

Dated: 18.04.2000

PATENT REEL: 031534 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 11/04/2013